PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3395041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREUDENBERG OIL & GAS UK LIMITED	05/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREUDENBERG OIL & GAS, LLC
Street Address:	10035 BROOKRIVER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13888859
Patent Number:	8794637
Patent Number:	RE45518
Patent Number:	8186685
Application Number:	13914037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)354-5755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545332

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

CONNIE MCLEAN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 47774 WEST ANCHOR COURT Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-IP-GP-F0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONNIE MCLEAN
SIGNATURE:	/Connie McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 035829 FRAME: 0785

503348421

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035829 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FREUDENBERG OIL & GAS UK LIMITED, having a place of business at Howe Moss Drive, Kirkhill Industrial Estate, Dyce, Aberdeen, Scotland AB21 OGL (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is registered proprietor of the patents and patent applications identified on the schedule annexed and signed as relative hereto ("the Schedule"), (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, FREUDENBERG OIL & GAS, LLC, having a place of business at 10035 Brookriver, Suite 400, Houston, Texas 77040 (hereinafter "the ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives, and assignees, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patents, and the inventions disclosed in the Patents (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of the ASSIGNOR in any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions of the Patents that have been or may hereafter be filed as well as all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs for the inventions in any country or countries, and (b) the right to sue for an collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patents. The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents reasonably required for the making and prosecuting applications regardless of country, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting and/or registering title to the Patents and the inventions disclosed in the Patents for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE in all relevant jurisdictions without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment comprising this page and the Schedule annexed on the 15% day of 100% as follows.

On hobelf of EDGLIDENIESDS OH & GAS HK HRATED Milthors

SOLD TO COLUMN THE CONTRACTOR OF STATE	
	Candely
Name GAVIN MIDONALD	Name Claune Kelly
CONTROLLEN	Address: 20 Rosewell Place, Asis 6HN
Title	
On behalf of FREUDENBERG OIL & GAS, LLC	Witness:
	Z.
Name CORNET BADUMARA	Name K.C. ATTAYA
C=0	Address: 18035 Brook/2011 S. 2 400 Handen 74 71840
Title	

Schedule A

 Patent Family number 29210671 (US2008186602A) - Improved Seal Priority Date: August 29, 2003

Publication Number	Publication Date	Application Number	Application Date
AT419484 E	20090115	AT20040768187T	20040826
CA2537153 AA	20060227	CA20042537153	20040826
CA2537153 C	20130226	CA20042537153	20040826
CA2797648	20050310	CA2797648	20040826
DE602004018790D1	20090212	DE200460018790T	20040826
EP1660795 A1	20060531	EP20040768187	20040826
EP1660795 B1	20081231	EP20040768187	20040826
GB200320252 A0	20031001	GB20030020252	20030829
NL1660795 B1	20081231	NL20040768187	20040826
NO20061418 A	20060328	NO20060001418	20060328
NO334599	20140422	NO20061418A	20040826
US2006186602AA	20060824	US20060307921	20060228
US2012312556AA	20121213	US20120481201	20120525
US8794637	20140805	13/481201	20120525
US8186685 BB	20120529	US20060307921	20060228
WO05022012 A1	20050310	WO2004GB03631	20040826

 Patent Family number 31889629 (WO06095160A) – Tree Plug Priority Date: September 9, 2005

Publication Number	Publication Date	Application Number	Application Date
GB200504837 A0	20050413	GB20050004837	20050309
GB200718131 A0	20071024	GB20070018131	20060307
GB2439666 A1	20080102	GB20070018131	20060307
GB2439666 B2	20091202	GB20070018131	20060307
WO06095160 A1	20060914	WO2006GB00815	20060307

3. Patent Family number 42153613 (WO10007403A) - Well Tool Priority Date: July 15, 2008

Publication Number	Publication Date	Application Number	Application Date
GB200812906 A0	20080820	GB20080012906	20080715
GB201100582 A0	20110302	GB20110000582	20090701
GB2473786 A1	20110323	GB20110000582	20090701
GB2473786 B2	20120307	GB20110000582	20090701
WO10007403 A1	20100121	WO2009GB50766	20090701

S

PATENT REEL: 035829 FRAME: 0788